and its all documents to me, but he or

- That in the meantime I came to know that they are trying to sell my said vehicle for their wrongful gain and for that purpose they are searching purchaser / customer to sell the same. 10.
- That today in morning time at about 9:00 a.m. said Sri Rajendra Prasad Sah and his son Sri Babulal Sah openly told me that they will never return my said vehicle, its documents and the said Power of Attorney to me in anyway at any cost.
- That the price of my said vehicle is Rs.8,00,000/-. 12.

They deceived me and cheated the said vehicle whose price is Rs.8,00,000/- from me.

- representation and by way of such inducement and in pursuance of their That said Rajendra Prasad Sah and his son Sri Babulal Sah entered into a criminal conspiracy to take my said vehicle from me by giving false such criminal conspiracy they cheated me in that way. 13.
- That said Sri Rajendra Prasad Sah and his Son Sri Babulal Sah have committed the aforesaid offences in furtherance of their common intention. 14.

Sri Rajendra Prasad Sah and his son Sri Babulal Sah for the commission of the aforesaid offences by them and recover my said vehicle and its documents and I, therefore, request you to kindly take necessary legal steps against said the said original Power of Attorney from their custody.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Mala Granary Det (Naba Kumar Dey)

Mo bile m - 9593810558 Enclo: As stated above.

1,22-05 hr. vou 2012 A. 08 No- 375 dt 05-10-21 beer ned 02-05-10-21 Joseph Am Con nd stony

REDMI NOTE 6 PRO MI DUAL CAMERA

look after my said vehicle and give me. he would earn from and by my said vehicle month by month,

That said Sri Rajendra Prasad Sah and his son Sri Babulal Sah did ply and are still plying the said vehicle and earned huge and handsome amount of single furthing/any amount of money to me till today. They said vehicle but he (Rajendra Prasad Sah) did not pay any misappropriated the entire amount of money to me till today. They said vehicle till today.

That on 02,09,2020 in the morning time at about 9:00 a.m. I came to know from reliable sources that said Sri Rajendra Prasad Sah and his son Sri Babulal Sah misused and still misusing my said vehicle and the authority of the said Power of Attorney in different way.

That for the aforesaid reason on the same day i.e. on 02.09.2020 I by virtue of a Deed of Revocation of Power of Attorney executed by me thereby and thereunder given to him (Rajendra Prasad Sah).

The xerox copy of said Deed of Revocation of Power of Attorney is

Thereafter, on 03.09.2020 I issued a lawyer's notice to said cancelled the said Power of Attorney given to him by such Deed of Revocation of Power of Attorney on 02.09.2020 and asked him not to use things in respect of my said vehicle and handover the said vehicle and its immediately after receiving the said notice.

He received the said notice,

The xerox copies of said lawyer's notice and the postal registration

That inspite of receiving the said notice, he is misusing my said vehicle and said Power of Attorney with the assistance, help and conspiracy of his son vehicle illegally in their wrongful gain. Since then they kept my said earning handsome amount of money from and by my said vehicle.

REDMI NOTE 6 PRO MI DUAL CAMERA

6.

1

200 (Tens)

8

Sub: F.I.R. against (1) Sri Rajendra Prasad Sah, Son of Late Anchit Sah & (2) Sri Babulal Sah, Son of Sri Rajendra Prasad Sah, both are of Puthimari, P.O. & P.S. Bagdogra, Dist. Darjeeling.

Respected Sir,

ivaled themas oxy

I, Sri Naba Kumar Dey, Son of Sri Hemendra Chandra Dey, aged about 50 years, Hindu by religion, Business by occupation, resident of Mulaijote, Gossainpur, P.O. & P.S. Bagdogra, Dist. Darjeeling, begs to report you the following facts:-

- That I am the registered owner of one vehicle (Tractor) bearing Registration No.WB-73E-6975. My said vehicle is financed vehicle being financed by and hypothecated with Mahindra Finance, Siliguri.
- 2. That due to my illness I was not able to look after and maintain my said vehicle.

Taking the advantages of my illness said (i) Sri Rajendra Prasad Sah, Son of Late Anchit Sah and his son (ii) Sri Babulal Sah, Son of Sri Rajendra Prasad Sah, both are of Puthimari, P.O. & P.S. Bagdogra, Dist. Darjeeling, constantly induced me to give my said vehicle to said Sri Rajendra Prasad Sah assuring me that he (Rajendra Prasad Sah) would properly look after and maintain my said vehicle and give me half of the earned money which he would earn from my said vehicle month by month.

- That on their such repeated inducement I agreed to give my said vehicle to 3. said Rajendra Prasad Sah appointing him as my true and lawful attorney in respect of my said vehicle.
- 4. That accordingly, I by a General Power of Attorney executed by me in the year 2019 duly verified, attested and authenticated by the Notary Public appointed said Sri Rajendra Prasad Sah as my true and lawful attorney for me, in my name and on my behalf to do, execute and perform all acts, deeds and things, therein recited in respect of my said vehicle (Tractor) and handed over the said Power of Attorney and my said vehicle and its all

Page 1 of 3

REDMI NOTE 6 PRO

MI DUAL CAMERA Section FO4 Cr. P.C.)

West Bengal Form No. 27			9,599
	FIRST INFO (Under Se	RMATION REPORT ection 154 Cr. P.C.)	
1. Dist SPC	p. P. and van a	Year 2021 FIR No. 487	3737
(iii) Act	Sections	(iv) Others Acts & Section	Sections 406/4201PC
a (a) occanolice of Otherice : [Day	to From (12 -001-1016	1.11 1.1.
and the state of t	Littly (NO(S)	Time 22 - AC	5 m:
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Disc		Written / Oral	
(b) Address Mulh	To N. Case of	erpm A. Rogo	eat No
Dist Day o	dus	The Hisodo	dogra
(c) In case outside limit of this F	Police Station, then the	<u></u>	
		District	
o. Complainant / Informant :			
(a) Name Sr. Nobo	Luman D	ey	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	Sri Hemord	re chardre Der	1
(c) Date / Year of Birth :		(d) Nationality 1 hold 10	1
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue	Place of	V.
(g) Address IV WWW 130 Ne	, Gossenpm	Ps Dogdogra Die	A-Dayeelina
adopected / dilk	nown accused with full partic	culars	1 7
(Attach separate sheet, if necessar	y):		
o rojevale	roosed Sch	SIOU. Anchit	soh
o sould	Jah 10 K	0201-0100	101
ININI	mary PJ. Bo	roldopra UM	Dayelines
8. Reasons for delay in reporting	by the Complainant / Information	ation	0
	V		
9. Particulars of properties stolen / inv	olved (Attach separate shee	t, if necessary):	1
One Vehicl	r (Langer)	seames Mu-WB-73	-E/6975.
10 Tatal 1 4		The day of the same of the sam	
10. Total value of properties stolen / inve			
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if ar	ту		01 1
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet	is, if required) Which	nonval complaint	of the confluences
	Overley	2. I cored and	L's reprodued
	The state of the s		A STATE OF THE STA
13. Action taken : Since the above report up the investigation / directed	reveals commission of offer	nce(s) as mentioned at item No. 2	registered the
	The Court		
investigation / refused investigation / t	ransferred to P.S	The Santal State of the Sa	to take up
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complete of cost.	plaint/ Informant, admitted to	be correctly recorded and a	on point of
Informant free of cost.	The Parket	Tobblided and a copy	given to the Complainant /
Noted in weither	Constant		
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Costania	Signature	
of the Complainant / Informant		Signature of the Office	r-in-Charge, Police Station
0	OTE 6 PRO	Name: Mah	Sh Sivola
15. Date of despate MI to BUAL		Rank: No.	cord gono M
- MI DUAL	CAMERA	\$A.	a) bolin
		al (15-10-21